Juli

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity

Certificate Number: 90-5845

Issued Pursuant to Case Number(s): 07-903-TP-CIO

A Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity is granted to Network Communications International Corp. a/k/a 1800CALL4LESS whose office or principal place of business is located at 606 E. Magrill St., Longview, TX, 75601 to provide competitive telecommunications services throughout Ohio pursuant to its tariff in Case No. 90-5845-TP-TRF.

This Certificate is revocable if all of the conditions set forth in the aforementioned case(s) are not met.

Subject to all rules and regulations of the Commission, now existing or hereafter promulgated.

Witness the seal of the Commission affixed at Columbus, Ohio.

Dated: September 28, 2007

By Order of

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

Renee' J. Jenkins, Secretary
Betty McCauley, Acting Secretary
Mariruth C. Wright, Acting Secretary

This is to certify that the images appearing are an accurate and complete reproduction of a case file document delivered in the regular course of business.

The processed pate Processed Processed

CASE NUMBER:

07-0903-TP-CIO

CASE DESCRIPTION:

NETWORK COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORP AKA

1800CALL4LESS

DATE OF SERVICE:

9/28/2007

DOCUMENT SIGNED ON:

9128107

Sign Here: Mcw

APPLICANT

PARTY OF RECORD

ATTORNEY

NETWORK COMMUNICATIONS INTL CORP.

STEPHANIE JACKSON

606 E. MAGRILL STREET

LONGVIEW,TX 75601

Phone:(903) 757-4455 X1004

NORTON, ROBIN

TECHNOLOGIES MANAGEMENT, INC.

2600 MAITLAND CENTER PKWY STE 300

MAITLAND,FL 32751-4154

NETWORK COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORP DBA 1800CALL4LESS.

<u>07-903</u> –<u>TP-</u> <u>CIO</u>

Case No	Company Name
Action Ne	eeded:
1	None - Prefiling only
I	File Final Tariffs
	Close case file, 9/27/07 Case File, and protect unredacted contract until
and and	Issue Certificate to: t and maintain it to the list of exchange carriers(See below for list of exchanges)
	Revise Certificate No. 90-5845 to (check all applicable): Reflect name change. From: NETWORK COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORP, Mundo Telecom, a/k/a 1800CALL4LESS.
	ETWORK COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORP, a/k/a 1800CALL4LESS.
1	Transfer Cert. from: to:
	Cancel Cert. due to merger with, which as Cert. No
	Cancel CT Cert. No due to being issued a NEC sertificate
I	Reflect Change of Ownership to:
	Cancel Certificate No and remove from list of carriers.
I	Keep Case File Open for:

9/28/2007